

**BID #4412**

**2025 SPRING PAVING PROJECT**

**Bid Opening: 3:00 PM January 30, 2025**

**OPENED BY: Kalyn Fox**

**TABULATED BY: Whitney McFarland**

**OBSERVERS: Kevin DeRossitt, City of Owensboro; Stephen Franklin, City of Owensboro; Jack Goetz, City of Owensboro; Matthew Gregory, Hinkle Contracting**

					VENDOR: Hinkle Contracting Company LLC	
Bid Item No.	Descriptions - Base Bid	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	
<b>HANNING LN</b>						
1	Milling and Texturing	40	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	1,520.00
2	Bituminous Concrete Surface	40	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	5,034.00
<b>WOODFORD AVE</b>						
3	Milling and Texturing	275	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	10,450.00
4	Bituminous Concrete Surface	275	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	34,608.75
<b>ORCHARD ST</b>						
5	Milling and Texturing	277	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	10,526.00
6	Bituminous Concrete Surface	277	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	34,860.45
<b>PLUM ST</b>						
7	Milling and Texturing	174	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	6,612.00
8	Bituminous Concrete Surface	174	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	21,897.90
<b>MAPLE ST</b>						
9	Milling and Texturing	152	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	5,776.00
10	Bituminous Concrete Surface	152	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	19,129.20
<b>SYCAMORE ST</b>						
11	Milling and Texturing	100	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	3,800.00
12	Bituminous Concrete Surface	100	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	12,585.00
<b>POPLAR ST</b>						
13	Milling and Texturing	67	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	2,546.00
14	Bituminous Concrete Surface	67	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	8,431.95
<b>OHIO ST</b>						
15	Milling and Texturing	41	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	1,558.00
16	Bituminous Concrete Surface	41	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	5,159.85
<b>HERR AVE</b>						
17	Milling and Texturing	97	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	3,686.00
18	Bituminous Concrete Surface	97	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	12,207.45
<b>WALNUT ST</b>						
19	Milling and Texturing	418	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	15,884.00
20	Bituminous Concrete Surface	418	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	52,605.30
<b>GRIFFITH AVE</b>						
21	Milling and Texturing	500	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	19,000.00
22	Bituminous Concrete Surface	500	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	59,550.00
<b>HARLAN AVE</b>						
23	Milling and Texturing	59	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	2,242.00
24	Bituminous Concrete Surface	59	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	7,026.90
<b>ELLIS AVE</b>						
25	Milling and Texturing	217	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	8,246.00
26	Bituminous Concrete Surface	217	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	25,844.70
<b>YORK DR</b>						
27	Milling and Texturing	94	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	3,572.00
28	Bituminous Concrete Surface	94	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	11,195.40
<b>S. YORK ST</b>						
29	Milling and Texturing	297	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	11,286.00
30	Bituminous Concrete Surface	297	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	35,372.70
<b>N. YORK ST</b>						
31	Milling and Texturing	257	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	9,766.00
32	Bituminous Concrete Surface	257	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	30,608.70

	<b>WALNUT PARK DR</b>					
33	Milling and Texturing	461	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	17,518.00
34	Bituminous Concrete Surface	461	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	54,905.10
	<b>WING AVE</b>					
35	Milling and Texturing	201	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	7,638.00
36	Bituminous Concrete Surface	201	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	23,939.10
	<b>PARKDALE DR</b>					
37	Milling and Texturing	88	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	3,344.00
38	Bituminous Concrete Surface	88	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	10,480.80
	<b>GLENDALE AVE</b>					
39	Milling and Texturing	96	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	3,648.00
40	Bituminous Concrete Surface	96	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	11,433.60
	<b>OLD CABIN RD</b>					
41	Milling and Texturing	168	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	6,384.00
42	Bituminous Concrete Surface	168	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	20,008.80
	<b>CHEROKEE DR</b>					
43	Milling and Texturing	212	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	8,056.00
44	Bituminous Concrete Surface	212	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	25,249.20
	<b>MOSELEY ST</b>					
45	Milling and Texturing	233	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	8,854.00
46	Bituminous Concrete Surface	233	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	27,750.30
	<b>EWING CT</b>					
47	Milling and Texturing	98	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	3,724.00
48	Bituminous Concrete Surface	98	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	12,333.30
	<b>JACKSON ST</b>					
49	Milling and Texturing	220	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	8,360.00
50	Bituminous Concrete Surface	220	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	26,202.00
	<b>OGLESBY ST</b>					
51	Milling and Texturing	250	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	9,500.00
52	Bituminous Concrete Surface	250	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	29,775.00
	<b>ELSMERE ST</b>					
53	Milling and Texturing	68	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	2,584.00
54	Bituminous Concrete Surface	68	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	8,098.80
	<b>MCJOHNSON AVE</b>					
55	Milling and Texturing	81	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	3,078.00
56	Bituminous Concrete Surface	81	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	9,647.10
	<b>BLUFF AVE</b>					
57	Milling and Texturing	95	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	3,610.00
58	Bituminous Concrete Surface	95	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	11,314.50
	<b>11TH ST</b>					
59	Milling and Texturing	42	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	1,596.00
60	Bituminous Concrete Surface	42	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	5,002.20
	<b>HERR/1ST ST ALLEY</b>					
61	Milling and Texturing	5	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	190.00
62	Bituminous Concrete Surface	26	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	3,272.10
	<b>HANNING/WOODFORD ALLEY</b>					
63	Milling and Texturing	5	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	190.00
64	Bituminous Concrete Surface	22	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	2,768.70
	<b>ORCHARD/PLUM ALLEY</b>					
65	Milling and Texturing	5	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	190.00
66	Bituminous Concrete Surface	24	Tons	\$ 125.85	\$	3,020.40
	<b>WING AVE/HIGHLAND AVE ALLEY</b>					
67	Milling and Texturing	5	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$	190.00
68	Bituminous Concrete Surface	69	Tons	\$ 119.10	\$	8,217.90
	<b>HERR/1ST ST ALLEY</b>					
	<b>Total Bid Items 1 to 68</b>				\$	<b>874,661.15</b>

	<b>ADD ALTERNATES</b>					
	<b>WALNUT ST</b>					
A-1	Install Petromat Non-Woven Polypropylene Fabric	4915	SY	\$ 11.00	\$	54,065.00
A-2	Fiber Reinforcement for HMA	418	Tons	\$ 162.50	\$	67,925.00
	<b>Total Bid Items A-1 &amp; A-2</b>				\$	<b>121,990.00</b>
	<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID ITEMS + ALL ALTERNATES</b>				\$	<b>996,651.15</b>
					Addendum:	Yes
					Subcontractors:	Yes
					Exceptions:	No
					Bid Security:	Yes